REAL PROPERTY INCREASES

(YEARS VARIOUS & PARCELS)
CLASS 2/REMOVED HOMESTEAD
NO LONGER PRIMARY/OWNER OCCUPIED
(SIGNED

TO BOARD 01/20/15

EXHIBIT "C"



P.O. BOX 292 CANTON, MS 39046-0292 KENT HAWKINS. C.M.S., MAE CHIEF DEPUTY

CANTON: (601) 859-1921

FAX: (601) 859-2899 RIDGELAND: (601) 856-1796

FAX: (601) 856-1855

IN STATE: 1-800-428-0584 EXT: 1921

Date:

Nov 10, 2014

To:

Ronny Lott

From:

Gerald Barber

RE:

Parcel 072I-29B-064

Joyce B Brown

Property not eligible for homestead exemption 2013 tax year (property reported to be

rental)

TRUE VALUE 168490

ASSESSED VALUE

25274

MILLAGE

AMOUNT DUE

.10776

\$ 2723.53

Amount Paid

\$ 1515.65

Additional Amount Due

\$ 1207.88



P.O. BOX 292 CANTON, MS 39046-0292 KENT HAWKINS, C.M.S., MAE CHIEF DEPUTY CANTON: (601) 859-1921 FAX: (601) 859-2899

RIDGELAND: (601) 856-1796

FAX: (601) 856-1855

IN STATE: 1-800-428-0584 EXT: 1921

Date:

Nov 10, 2014

To:

Ronny Lott

From:

Gerald Barber

RE:

Parcel 072I-29B-064

Joyce B Brown

Property not eligible for homestead exemption 2012 tax year (property reported to be

rental)

TRUE VALUE 168490 ASSESSED VALUE

25274

MILLAGE .10776

AMOUNT DUE

\$ 2723.53

Amount Paid

\$ 1515.65

Additional Amount Due

\$ 1207.88



P.O. BOX 292 CANTON, MS 39046-0292 KENT HAWKINS, C.M.S., MAE CHIEF DEPUTY

CANTON: (601) 859-1921 FAX: (601) 859-2899 RIDGELAND: (601) 856-1796 FAX: (601) 856-1855

IN STATE: 1-800-428-0584 EXT: 1921

Date:

Nov 10, 2014

To:

Ronny Lott

From:

Gerald Barber

RE:

Parcel 072I-29B-064

Joyce B Brown

Property not eligible for homestead exemption 2011 tax year (property reported to be

rental)

TRUE VALUE 168490

ASSESSED VALUE

25274

MILLAGE

AMOUNT DUE

.10726 School Creek \$ 2710.89

Total Due

19.36

Amount Paid

2730.25 \$ 1526.58

Additional Amount Due

\$ 1203.67



P.O. BOX 292 CANTON, MS 39046-0292 KENT HAWKINS, C.M.S., MAE CHIEF DEPUTY

CANTON: (601) 859-1921 FAX: (601) 859-2899

RIDGELAND: (601) 856-1796 FAX: (601) 856-1855

IN STATE: 1-800-428-0584 EXT: 1921

Date:

Nov 10, 2014

To:

Ronny Lott

From:

Gerald Barber

RE:

Parcel 072I-29B-064 Joyce B Brown

Property not eligible for homestead exemption 2010 tax year (property reported to be

rental)

TRUE VALUE

162890

ASSESSED VALUE

24434

MILLAGE

AMOUNT DUE

.10726

\$ 2620.79

School Creek Total Due

19.36

Amount Paid

2640.15 1466.52

Additional Amount Due

\$ 1173.63



GERALD R. BARBER

P.O. BOX 292 CANTON, MS 39046-0292 KENT HAWKINS, C.M.S., MAE CHIEF DEPUTY

TAX ASSESSOR MADISON COUNTY

CANTON: (601) 859-1921 FAX: (601) 859-2899 RIDGELAND: (601) 856-1796 FAX: (601) 856-1855

IN STATE: 1-800-428-0584 EXT: 1921

Date:

Nov 10, 2014

To:

Ronny Lott

From:

Gerald Barber

RE:

Parcel 072I-29B-064

Joyce B Brown

Property not eligible for homestead exemption 2010 tax year (property reported to be

rental)

TRUE VALUE 162890

ASSESSED VALUE

24434

MILLAGE

AMOUNT DUE

.10726

2620.79

School Creek Total Due

19.36

Amount Paid

2640.15 1466.52

Additional Amount Due

\$ 1173.63

STATE OF	MISSISS	IPPI	~ \.\	INITE COUN	NTY <u>MADIS</u>	<u>NC</u>
Assessed to	: BROV	VN JOYCE B. BUCKA	Ite-Blown	, JOYCE		
In		Road District	District	Municipalit	y	
To Now come	the Board	of Supervisors of Gerald Barber (Assessor or Other Officer)	MADISON and gives not	County, Miss ice as required by S	issippi: ection 27-35-	147,
Code of 1	n the R	he assessment of the proeal 2010 Asses	perty herein dese sessment ROLL	cribed should be incofered said County,	creased; the sa	aid property being
The undersigne	d recommends	that the assessment of the said proper	rty should be INCREAS	ED as shown below:		
Page	Line	Parcel Number	Land Value	Improvements	Total Value	Total Increase
		072I-29B-064/00.00	4000	12289	16289	8145
		omestead/class 2	12	LD R. BARBER	FAX ASSESSC	<u>OR</u>
Acceptance 3		/ / 1 / 1 / 1/20	June	Date:	2/11/2014	
And it affirm	natively app	ears to the board:		3.716	······································	
tha obj	n ten days ections (or	c of this Board has given the before this meeting, as of failed to appear); owner has, in writing, agree	lirected by the O	order of this Board;	and who appea	ared and presented
and An	l requested d the Boar	that the assessment be maded having heard the eviden ould be increased, as hereir	le final; ce, and carefully			
IT ass	IS, THER	REFORE, ORDERED AN and is hereby made and fir	D ADJUDGED nally approved as	by this Board that follows:	an increase in	the said original
The am to \$2	ount at Pag 24434	ge, Line	, be increase	d from \$ 16289		
order to the	State Tax	DERED, that the Clerk of t Commission, as required by ND ADJUDGED this the	y Section 27-35-1	49, Code of 1972.	_	•
	DEC S	3 2014		Presid	ent of the Board	<u> </u>
Progressor.	The second secon	CI	LERK'S CERTH	FICATE		
I, _	Ronnie	Lott , Clerk of the Boar	rd of Supervisors	of <u>MADISO</u> N	County, State	of Mississippi, do
hereby cert		e foregoing is a true and co				
		, <u>2014</u> as 1				of said Board,
		ce of said Clerk in the				-0
Wi	tness my ha	and and official seal, this _	day of		, 201	<u>4</u>
Clerk of the Box	ard of Supervis	ors of said County	Ву			, D.C.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

STATE O	F MISSISS	IPPI		COUN	ITY <u>MADISC</u>	<u>ON</u>
Assessed	to: BREO	antoyce b. Buckn	tr-Brown,	. Joyce		
In		_ Road District	District	Municipalit	y	
Tow com	o the Board	d of Supervisors of	MADISON and gives notice	County, Missice as required by S	issippi: ection 27-35-1	147,
Code of 1	1972, that ton the R	(Assessor or Other Officer) he assessment of the project 2011 cal/Personal) Ass	perty herein desc	ribed should be inc	creased; the sa	id property being
The undersign	ned recommends	that the assessment of the said proper	ty should be INCREASE	D as shown below:		
Page	Line	Parcel Number	Land Value	Improvements	Total Value	Total Increase
		072I-29B-064/00.00	4500	12349	16849	8425
Witness	(Signature of	Lua du Salar	GERA	LD R. BARBER (Title of Offic	er)	<u>PR</u>
Acceptance	e by Taxpaye	r. John John John	10hm	Date:	1411/2014	
And it affir	matively app	ears to the board:				
th of 2. T an	an ten days ojections (or hat the said and requested	k of this Board has given the before this meeting, as of failed to appear); owner has, in writing, agreed that the assessment be madered having heard the evident	lirected by the Or eed to the increase le final;	der of this Board; , waived notice, ent	and who appearence	ared and presented e before this Board
n	r is, thei	ould be increased, as herein REFORE, ORDERED AN e and is hereby made and fin	D ADJUDGED I		an increase in	n the said original
	mount at Pa 25274	ge, Line	, be increased	d from <u>\$ 16849</u>		
order to tl	ne State Tax	DERED, that the Clerk of t Commission, as required b ND ADJUDGED this the	y Section 27-35-14	19, Code of 1972.		
:	DEC 23	204		Presid	ent of the Board	d
The second	<u> </u>					
. Personalis T	Albania.	for the street was a contract of the	LERK'S CERTIF			
		e Lott , Clerk of the Boa				
		e foregoing is a true and co			_	
		, 2014 as				of said Board,
now on fi	le in the off	ce of said Clerk in the	of	in sa	iid County.	
V	Vitness my h	and and official seal, this	day of		, 20	<u>14</u>
Clark a fall - "	Poord of Comme	sors of said County	Ву			, D.C.
CICIK OF the P	some of Subervi	sors or said County				

STATE	OF MISSISS	IPPI	• Danie	COUN	NTY <u>MADIS</u>	SON
Assesse	d to: BROY	VN JOYCE B. BUC	entr-Beau	Joyce		
In	•	_ Road District	District	Municipalit	y	•
		l of Supervisors of Gerald Barber (Assessor or Other Officer)				-147,
Code o	f 1972, that t d on the <u>R</u>	he assessment of the pro- eal 2012 As eal/Personal)	operty herein des	cribed should be in-		
The unders	signed recommends	that the assessment of the said prop-	erty should be INCREAS	ED as shown below:		
Page	Line	Parcel Number	Land Value	Improvements	Total Value	Total Increase
		072I-29B-064/00.00	4500	12349	16849	8425
			`			
RENTA	L- DELETE H	PROPERTY NOT ELIGIOMESTEAD/CLASS 2			<u>AR-PROPERT</u>	TY REPORTED
		- 1/	GER	ALD R. BARBER	ΓΑΧ ΑςςΕςς	OR
Acceptar	(Signature of	/ durlan		(Title of Offic	11/2014 11/2014	•
And it at	firmatively app	ears to the board:				
	than ten days objections (or	k of this Board has given to before this meeting, as failed to appear);	directed by the (Order of this Board;	and who app	eared and presented
۷.	and requested And the Boar	owner has, in writing, ag that the assessment be ma rd having heard the evide hould be increased, as here	ide final; nce, and carefully			
	IT IS, THEI assessment be	REFORE, ORDERED All and is hereby made and f	ND ADJUDGED inally approved as	by this Board that follows:	an increase	in the said original
	amount at Pa S 25274	ge, Line	, be increas	ed from <u>\$ 16849</u>		
	the State Tax	DERED, that the Clerk of Commission, as required AND ADJUDGED this the	by Section 27-35-	149, Code of 1972.		•
- - -	DEC	2.3. 2014		Presid	lent of the Boa	
1.			CLERK'S CERTI			
1	I, <u>Ronni</u>	e Lott_, Clerk of the Bo	ard of Supervisors	s ofMADISON	_ County, Sta	te of Mississippi. do
hereby	certify that th	e foregoing is a true and o	correct transcript	of an order of said Bo	oard of Super	visors, passed on the
	•	ice of said Clerk in the				or said Doard,
	Witness my h	and and official seal, this	day of		, 20	014
Clast + F.	Donal of C	sors of said County	B	у	4 min	, D.C.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

					NTY MADIS	<u> </u>
In	o: BROV	VN JOYCE B. BU	CKNER-BRO	XWN, JOYCE		
				Municipalit	y	
To Now com	the Board	d of Supervisors of Gerald Barber (Assessor or Officer)	MADISON and gives noti	County, Miss ce as required by S	issippi: Section 27-35	-147,
Code of 1 assessed c	n the R	(Assessor or Other Officer) the assessment of the property of	operty herein desc sessment ROLL (ribed should be incof said County,	creased; the s	aid property being
The undersigne	ed recommends	that the assessment of the said prope	erty should be INCREASE	D as shown below:		
Page	Line	Parcel Number	Land Value	Improvements	Total Value	Total Increase
		072I-29B-064/00.00	4500	12349	16849	8425
					,	
	(Signature of	Aluera lad the	/	LD R. BARBER Title of Office	rax assesso	<u>OR</u>
Acceptance	by Taxpayer	A Julianur 10	/ <u> </u>	Date: <u>61</u>	11 10014	
And it affirn	natively app	ears to the board:				
obj	ections (or	failed to appear);		dor or mis bourd,	and who appe	eared and presented
2. The and An ass	ections (or at the said I requested d the Boar essment sh	owner has, in writing, agree that the assessment be made and having heard the evident ould be increased, as herein terrors, ORDERED AN	eed to the increase de final; ace, and carefully on set forth; TO ADJUDGED 1	, waived notice, ento considered the same	ered appearance, and being sa	e before this Board
2. The and An ass IT ass	ections (or at the said I requested d the Boar essment shows IS, THER essment be	owner has, in writing, agree that the assessment be made and having heard the evident ould be increased, as herein	eed to the increase de final; ace, and carefully on set forth; D ADJUDGED to ally approved as f	, waived notice, ento considered the same by this Board that ollows:	ered appearance, and being sa	e before this Board
2. The and ass IT ass The am to \$2 IT IS, FUR order to the	at the said I requested d the Boar essment shows the same of the Boar essment shows the same of the same of the Boar at Page 25274 THER ORIGINAL THER ORIGINAL State Tax	owner has, in writing, agree that the assessment be maded having heard the evidence ould be increased, as hereing the EFORE, ORDERED AND and is hereby made and find	eed to the increase de final; ace, and carefully on set forth; D ADJUDGED to ally approved as formally approved	waived notice, enterpoly this Board that ollows: I from \$ 16849 y directed and comments, Code of 1972.	ered appearance, and being sa an increase in	tisfied that the said the the said original the said original
2. The and ass IT ass The am to \$2 IT IS, FUR order to the	at the said I requested d the Boar essment shows IS, THER essment be count at Page 25274 THER ORI State Tax DERED A	owner has, in writing, agree that the assessment be made that the assessment be made that the assessment be made to having heard the evidence ould be increased, as hereing the experience of th	eed to the increase de final; ace, and carefully on set forth; D ADJUDGED to ally approved as formally approved	waived notice, enterpoly this Board that ollows: I from \$ 16849 V directed and comments, Code of 1972.	ered appearance, and being sa an increase in	tisfied that the said the said original the said original by two copies of this
2. The and ass IT ass The am to \$2 IT IS, FUR order to the OR	at the said if requested the Boar essment should be some the count at Page 25274 THER ORITHER	owner has, in writing, agree that the assessment be made and having heard the evidence ould be increased, as hereing the terms of the compact	eed to the increase de final; ace, and carefully on set forth; D ADJUDGED to ally approved as formally approved as formally approved as formally section 27-35-14 day of the control of	waived notice, enterpolice, waived notice, enterpolice, waived notice, enterpolice, waived that sollows: I from \$ 16849 y directed and community, Code of 1972. President	and being sa an increase in anded to certife	tisfied that the said original the said original by two copies of this d
2. The and An ass IT ass The am to \$2 T IS, FUR order to the OR	at the said if requested if requested if the Boar essment should be sound at Page 25274 THER ORD State Tax DERED A	owner has, in writing, agree that the assessment be made that the evidence ould be increased, as hereing the the term of t	eed to the increase de final; ace, and carefully on set forth; D ADJUDGED to ally approved as formally approved	waived notice, enterpolice, waived notice, enterpolice, waived notice, enterpolice, waived the same of	and being sa an increase in anded to certife	tisfied that the said that the said the said original
2. The and An ass IT ass The am to \$2 IT IS, FUR order to the OR	at the said of requested of the Boar essment should be sound at Page 25274 THER ORI State Tax DERED A Ronnie of the the sound state Tax DERED A	owner has, in writing, agree that the assessment be made that the evidence ould be increased, as hereing the the compact of the compac	eed to the increase de final; ice, and carefully on set forth; ID ADJUDGED to ally approved as formally approved	waived notice, enterpolation, enterp	and being sa an increase in anded to certife	tisfied that the said the the said origina
2. The and An ass IT ass The am to \$_2 IT IS, FUR order to the OR	at the said if requested the Boar essment shows the same of the Boar essment be sount at Page 25274 THER OR State Tax DERED A Ronnie ify that the of	owner has, in writing, agree that the assessment be made that the evidence ould be increased, as hereing the the term of t	eed to the increase de final; ice, and carefully on set forth; ID ADJUDGED to ally approved as formally approved	waived notice, enterpolice, waived notice, enterpolice, waived notice, enterpolice, waived the same of this Board that collows: I from \$ 16849 Very directed and commender of 1972. President of MADISON an order of said Board Page of Manage	and being sa an increase in anded to certife	tisfied that the said the the said origina
2. The and An ass IT ass The am to \$_2 IT IS, FUR order to the OR	at the said of requested of the Boar essment shows the same of the	owner has, in writing, agree that the assessment be made and the evident ould be increased, as hereing the that the could be increased, as hereing the theorem in the theorem is and is hereby made and fing the theorem is a true and could be the theorem in the theorem is a true and could be the theorem in the theorem is a true and could be the theorem in the true and could be the the true and could be true an	eed to the increase de final; ace, and carefully on set forth; D ADJUDGED to ally approved as formally approved as formally approved as formally section 27-35-14 day of the same appears of	waived notice, enterpolated the same of this Board that follows: I from \$ 16849 Very directed and community, Code of 1972. President ICATE ofMADISON an order of said Board Page of March Page	and being sa an increase in anded to certife	tisfied that the said the said origina